Dry Fix Joining
Gutter
•  Dry fix mortar
free solution.
• Manufactured
 from GRP.
•  High profile & low
profile option
available.
Corodrain
Roof Drainage
2  Height
    options
available
The maintenance free joining gutters
successfully create a weatherproof joint
between two different roof coverings on tiled
pitched roofs, without the need for mortar.
This enables simple and easy on site installation.
Two profile options are available with central
upstands at 100mm and 70mm. Corodrain Dry
Fix Joining Gutters can be retro fitted
to existing roofs or installed on a new roof,
with minimal disturbance to adjacent roof
and adjoining property.
Corodrain Dry Fix Joining Gutters are
manufactured in high performance GRP, a tough
and long lasting alternative to lead, which is
cheaper and less prone to theft or vandalism.
Corodrain
Roof Drainage
2  Height
    o
ptions
available
Joining Gutter Specification
Dry Fix Joining Gutter
High Profile (100mm)
Dry Fix Joining Gutter
Low Profile (70mm)
Width 240mm
Thickness 2mm
Standard Weight 3.6kg/m2
Length 3000mm
Colour Grey
Material GRP
Fire Rating SAB to BS476 Part3
Class 3 to BS476 Part7
Dry Fix Joining Gutter Range
Manufactured with a central upstand
of 100mm and suitable for high
profile tiles on one or both sides,
flat interlocking and plain tiles.
DBG30HW100
Manufactured with a central upstand
of 70mm suitable for slates, low profile,
flat interlocking and plain tiles.
DBG30HW70
240mm
240mm
38.5mm 38.5mm
10
0
m
m
7
0
m
m
8
8
.9
m
m
5
8
.9
m
m
13mm 13mm
89/2153
21
Preparation
•  Make good underlay and battens over the
party wall.
•  Prepare adjoining roof – renew nails, cut slates
or tiles to middle of party wall.
Positioning
•  Fit Joining Gutter under the adjoining slates or
tiles to the middle of the party wall, ensuring
adjoining roof tile fit against the central
upstand of the joining gutter. Repair, replace,
secure and make good adjoining roof tiling
where necessary.
•  Allow 150mm overlap between lengths
 and terminate to ensure effective discharge
 into gutter.
Fixing
• Nail in place.
•  Butt new roof up to central upstand, ensure
all tiles and part tiles are securely fixed
as required following Regulations and tile
manufacturer’s instructions.
Installing a firebreak
•  Roofing battens need to be cut back leaving a
gap of 75mm across the party wall.
•  A bed of mortar must be laid in the gap, from
ridge to eaves along the party wall, (joining
the party wall to the bottom of the gutter).
•  Then fit Joining Gutter as above.
All reasonable care has been taken in the compilation of the information contained within this brochure. Ariel Plastics
reserves the right to amend specifications and prices without prior notice. All recommendations on the use of our products
are made without guarantee as conditions of use are beyond the control of Ariel Plastics. It is the customer’s responsibility
to ensure that the product is fit for its intended purpose and that the actual conditions of use are suitable.
Speedwell Industrial Estate
Staveley
Derbyshire
S43 3JP
Tel: 01246 281111
Fax: 01246 561111
Email: info@arielplastics.com
Blairlinn Road
Cumbernauld
Glasgow
G67 2TF
Tel: 01236 725536
Fax: 01236 725871
Email: info@arielplastics.com
Orderline email:
Orderline email:
Q09125
Central Upstand
Fixing Nail
Roof FeltParty Wall
Tiles Slates
Installation
Ariel Plastics’ comprehensive product range features
extensive options in roof ventilation, roof drainage
and roofing membranes. To view the complete range
visit www.arielplastics.com.
75mm gap
+ mortar
Party Wall
Tiles Slates
Roof Felt
89/2153